
Stats Report for - Morris Combo
Report Date: 1/30/2026 9:24 AM

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win % Games Wins Losses

HERE FOR THE BEER 74.1 143 106 37

MET 1 71.3 143 102 41

TEAM TACO 62.2 143 89 54

SMOKING BULLS 61.5 143 88 55

PROJECTILE DYSFUNCTI 61.5 143 88 55

DARTS OF HAZZARD 53.8 130 70 60

MET 2 53.1 143 76 67

LARIAT BAR 51.3 156 80 76

BOOZE BEFORE BULLSEY 46.2 143 66 77

THE EAGLE TAILONS 44.8 143 64 79

THE MIGHTY DARTS 44.1 143 63 80

OFF CONSTANTLY 39.9 143 57 86

KYLES KREW 32.9 143 47 96

TORNADOES 28.5 130 37 93

3 Vs AND A D 23.1 143 33 110

Most Improved Players for week 12, All X01 games:

Player Team Prev PPD PPD Improv

JEROD LENNOX OFF CONSTANTLY 16.56 18.01 1.45

JOSH LEHTOLA LARIAT BAR 18.58 19.43 0.85

KEVIN STORCK SMOKING BULLS 21.43 22.21 0.78

FRITZ SPOHR THE MIGHTY DARTS22.88 23.3 0.42

CADEN FERNHOLZ HERE FOR THE BEER22.29 22.7 0.41

All X01 games, sorted by Team + PPD:

Player PPD Gam Win HAT 3BD T80 HTN LTN 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO TotDrt TotPnt

TALEN GENZLER 17.22 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 93 1601

MYLES GENZLER 16.47 35 11 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 718 11822

JON LAGRED 16.47 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 193 3179

BRANDY ANDREWS 14.83 54 7 1 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 1106 16406

LINSEY ZIMMERMAN 13.91 45 1 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 904 12575

LUCASTA GENZLER 13.64 57 4 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 1154 15736

JASMINE CLOOS 13.12 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 2571

ELLIE DALE 12.51 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 1051

Team Totals: 14.6 220 25 1 0 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 4448 64941

BEN HOLTHAUS 18.25 49 13 1 0 0 1 33 0 0 0 0 983 17944

SETH MILLER 18.02 5 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 113 2036

CHRISTIAN LEEB 16.84 52 9 2 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 1066 17954

CHRIS BEDNAR 16.04 45 11 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 902 14464

DARLENE RILEY 14.88 54 14 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 1069 15910

KRISTA MILLER 14.31 15 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 324 4637

Team Totals: 16.37 220 50 3 0 0 1 95 0 0 0 0 4457 72945

No stats 11/6 Darts of Hazzard & Tornadoes

                12/11 Tornadoes & The Mighty Darts

3 Vs AND A D

BOOZE BEFORE BULLSEY



Player PPD Gam Win HAT 3BD T80 HTN LTN 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO TotDrt TotPnt

TADD VANT HOF 22.73 47 19 8 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 771 17525

BRIAN OLSON 22.63 5 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 82 1856

LINCOLN ARNOLD 22.15 49 8 8 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 801 17742

BO OLSON 20.2 50 8 4 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 879 17757

TONY BRUNS 19.33 30 3 3 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 497 9607

WILL HOLSLIN 19.32 19 3 1 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 335 6471

Team Totals: 21.09 200 41 24 0 0 0 180 0 0 0 0 3365 70958

JOEY BRUSS 27.09 55 15 27 0 0 2 69 0 0 0 0 780 21128

CHUCK GRENSON 25.91 45 12 18 0 0 2 45 0 0 0 0 654 16946

BERT HUNTLEY 23.17 39 10 8 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 618 14317

CADEN FERNHOLZ 22.7 40 19 6 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 634 14391

TRAVIS ENGEBRETSON 20.76 37 13 1 0 0 2 37 0 0 0 0 623 12933

JASON BRUSS 18.28 4 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 69 1261

Team Totals: 23.97 220 70 61 0 0 6 247 0 0 0 0 3378 80976

KEVIN SCHAEFER 16.46 21 5 0 0 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 354 5828

ANDREW KHRWIN 16.38 25 4 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 545 8929

MATT ZIMMERMAN 16.24 25 4 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 502 8151

MARK HEINZE 15.62 25 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 549 8576

JEN SCHAEFER 15.27 50 11 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1083 16542

TYLER ERICKSON 14.53 35 3 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 753 10942

CASSIDY ERICKSON 13.83 20 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 408 5643

JONNA KIRWIN 13.63 24 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 529 7208

SERENA SCHAEFER 12.75 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131 1670

Team Totals: 15.14 230 36 1 0 1 2 62 0 0 0 0 4854 73489

RICCO CRADER 21.73 60 19 9 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 0 1086 23596

JOSH LEHTOLA 19.43 20 8 2 0 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 352 6841

SCOTT BANTA 17.5 44 10 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 877 15345

ANDY BANTA 17.23 10 1 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 191 3291

KEITH GADES 15.96 50 12 0 0 0 1 16 0 0 0 0 1020 16279

BRETT BOURESSA 14.53 56 7 2 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1071 15565

Team Totals: 17.6 240 57 13 0 0 2 128 0 0 0 0 4597 80917

RODGER SCHWARTZ 28.34 42 19 18 0 0 1 72 0 0 0 0 624 17686

JEFF BRUSS 27.42 25 8 7 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 366 10037

MIKE CARLSON 24.67 44 11 8 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 643 15862

JOHN LEMBCKE 24.52 50 17 12 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 730 17902

JEN BRUSS 21.8 5 3 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 92 2006

DANNY WALTON 21.23 10 2 3 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 181 3843

DALLAS JOHNSON 19.99 15 5 0 0 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 241 4818

DAVE BROWN 17.51 29 2 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 484 8473

Team Totals: 23.99 220 67 51 0 0 2 268 0 0 0 0 3361 80627

LARIAT BAR

MET 1

DARTS OF HAZZARD

HERE FOR THE BEER

KYLES KREW



Player PPD Gam Win HAT 3BD T80 HTN LTN 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO TotDrt TotPnt

CORY SCHROEDER 19.79 45 11 8 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 858 16983

JOSH HOMMERDING 18.48 30 9 2 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 592 10940

JUSTIN FLATEN 18.43 55 17 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 1035 19078

RYAN SCHROEDER 18.29 54 16 2 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 1080 19755

CARRIE FLATEN 15.41 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 153 2357

MIKE KRATZ 15.29 19 4 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 401 6130

TARA FLATEN 14.94 10 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 180 2689

Team Totals: 18.13 220 57 12 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 0 4299 77932

JOSH HENNESSY 18.16 40 7 2 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 777 14114

JEROD LENNOX 18.01 10 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 194 3493

JEROD MEVISON 16.88 51 14 1 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 1016 17149

RANDY MARQUART 16.75 25 6 0 0 0 1 15 0 0 0 0 542 9079

JASON STEUCK 15.68 39 7 2 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 831 13031

JOE STROMAN 13.93 55 7 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1136 15829

Team Totals: 16.17 220 42 5 0 0 1 106 0 0 0 0 4496 72695

EVAN GUEST 22.99 55 14 12 0 0 0 65 0 0 0 0 922 21198

BRIAN KNUTSON 22.45 55 16 8 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 903 20269

DUSTIN JOHNSON 21.99 45 12 4 0 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 774 17023

JON PEW 21.88 10 1 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 163 3566

ZACHARY OURADA 20.49 55 12 6 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 969 19856

Team Totals: 21.95 220 55 30 0 0 0 242 0 0 0 0 3731 81912

KEVIN STORCK 22.21 29 12 4 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 535 11883

EVAN SOLVIE 20.4 40 10 4 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 734 14977

GEOFF CARLSON 20.14 40 14 2 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 751 15122

CHARLES THORSON 18.65 46 8 2 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 838 15632

JON WIESE 17.24 25 7 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 494 8519

CHRIS LESMEISTER 15.91 20 2 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 373 5935

CORY IRWIN 13.67 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 315 4307

Team Totals: 18.9 215 55 12 0 0 0 171 0 0 0 0 4040 76375

ERIC RICE 22.25 20 3 4 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 337 7497

LARS JOST 21.96 39 13 5 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 675 14826

MIKE KILL 21.78 40 14 9 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 712 15508

LUKE JOST 20.08 10 4 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 199 3995

DONNY WOHLERS 18.9 27 6 5 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 536 10128

MARK ANDERSON 18.64 20 6 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 342 6376

MIKE KOEHLER 18.1 24 9 1 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 463 8379

KEVIN PEW 16.87 25 2 1 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 470 7927

REID ROSE 16.63 30 6 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 551 9165

JEN KILL 16.38 5 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 110 1802

Team Totals: 19.48 240 64 25 0 0 0 179 0 0 0 0 4395 85603

TEAM TACO

OFF CONSTANTLY

PROJECTILE DYSFUNCTI

SMOKING BULLS

MET 2



Player PPD Gam Win HAT 3BD T80 HTN LTN 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO TotDrt TotPnt

EARL CLINE 18.84 49 19 2 1 0 1 30 0 0 0 0 906 17067

BETSY RUDNICK 18.57 40 2 1 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 767 14244

MORGEN BIGALKE 17.97 55 21 2 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 1030 18508

RHONDA LA MERE 15.62 20 5 0 0 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 414 6466

JOE BEYER 15.28 21 2 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 437 6678

SIRI KOPLIN 14.3 25 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 469 6708

Team Totals: 17.32 210 50 5 1 0 2 113 0 0 0 0 4023 69671

FRITZ SPOHR 23.3 56 21 15 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 970 22598

BOE BRUNSON 17.47 35 3 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 673 11755

TERIANNE BRUNSON 16.36 35 8 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 675 11044

MORGAN RUONA 15.83 44 5 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 825 13059

CASEY PASHEN 15.77 10 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 200 3154

AMANDA SPOHR 14.75 40 5 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 737 10871

Team Totals: 17.76 220 43 15 0 0 0 119 0 0 0 0 4080 72481

BRYCE BENSON 21.79 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 81 1765

BUFORD RINKENBERGER 18.19 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 86 1564

AMY HAGEN 16.71 35 5 2 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 687 11478

JIM STOCK 15.95 50 7 3 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 1002 15979

ROB KLOOS 15.72 46 2 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 913 14351

KIM STOCK 14.83 44 10 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 898 13316

Team Totals: 15.94 185 24 5 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 3667 58453

Most Improved Players for week 12, All Cricket games:

Player Team Prev MPR MPR Improv

JEROD LENNOX OFF CONSTANTLY 1.45 1.77 0.32

JEFF BRUSS MET 1 3.02 3.15 0.13

LINCOLN ARNOLD DARTS OF HAZZARD2.25 2.34 0.09

JOSH HENNESSY OFF CONSTANTLY 1.68 1.77 0.09

ROB KLOOS TORNADOES 1.38 1.45 0.07

All Cricket games, sorted by Team + MPR:

Player MPR Gam Win AST HAT WHS 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR TotDrt TotMrk

MYLES GENZLER 1.68 14 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 358 201

JON LAGRED 1.57 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 105 55

TALEN GENZLER 1.53 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 26

LINSEY ZIMMERMAN 1.25 18 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 393 164

BRANDY ANDREWS 1.12 23 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 434 162

JASMINE CLOOS 1.08 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 32

LUCASTA GENZLER 0.89 20 1 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 416 123

ELLIE DALE 0.77 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 9

Team Totals: 1.23 88 8 8 1 0 4 5 1 0 1 1881 772

TORNADOES

3 Vs AND A D

THE EAGLE TAILONS

THE MIGHTY DARTS



Player MPR Gam Win AST HAT WHS 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR TotDrt TotMrk

CHRISTIAN LEEB 1.8 18 5 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 396 238

BEN HOLTHAUS 1.77 21 3 7 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 415 245

CHRIS BEDNAR 1.5 18 6 4 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 429 214

SETH MILLER 1.43 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 42 20

KRISTA MILLER 1.4 6 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 150 70

DARLENE RILEY 1.34 23 2 4 0 0 2 6 1 0 0 596 267

Team Totals: 1.56 88 16 16 3 0 12 11 1 0 0 2028 1054

LINCOLN ARNOLD 2.34 21 11 5 0 0 9 2 1 0 1 406 317

TADD VANT HOF 2.33 16 6 6 0 0 7 3 1 0 0 313 243

BO OLSON 2.26 20 8 6 1 0 8 6 2 0 0 410 309

BRIAN OLSON 1.87 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 45 28

TONY BRUNS 1.85 12 0 10 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 252 155

WILL HOLSLIN 1.74 9 4 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 172 100

Team Totals: 2.16 80 29 29 1 0 33 12 5 0 1 1598 1152

JOEY BRUSS 3.18 22 14 6 0 0 10 4 7 0 0 317 336

CHUCK GRENSON 2.72 18 7 8 1 0 7 6 3 0 0 285 258

BERT HUNTLEY 2.63 17 7 6 0 0 6 2 4 0 0 287 252

JASON BRUSS 2.41 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 46 37

CADEN FERNHOLZ 2.38 16 4 7 1 0 8 1 2 0 0 306 243

TRAVIS ENGEBRETSON 2.14 12 3 7 0 0 2 2 2 0 1 214 153

Team Totals: 2.64 88 36 36 2 0 34 15 19 0 1 1455 1279

MATT ZIMMERMAN 1.8 10 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 213 128

ANDREW KHRWIN 1.56 10 3 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 212 110

MARK HEINZE 1.51 10 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 211 106

JEN SCHAEFER 1.4 20 2 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 442 206

KEVIN SCHAEFER 1.3 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 57

CASSIDY ERICKSON 1.13 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 58

TYLER ERICKSON 1.12 14 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 337 126

JONNA KIRWIN 1.08 11 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 220 79

SERENA SCHAEFER 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 20

Team Totals: 1.35 92 11 12 0 0 8 6 0 0 0 1981 890

JOSH LEHTOLA 2.18 8 3 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 139 101

RICCO CRADER 2.09 24 10 3 1 0 8 2 1 0 0 528 367

SCOTT BANTA 1.88 19 5 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 459 287

ANDY BANTA 1.69 4 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 101 57

KEITH GADES 1.64 20 3 5 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 512 280

BRETT BOURESSA 1.41 21 2 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 509 240

Team Totals: 1.78 96 23 23 1 0 17 7 3 0 0 2248 1332

LARIAT BAR

DARTS OF HAZZARD

HERE FOR THE BEER

KYLES KREW

BOOZE BEFORE BULLSEY



Player MPR Gam Win AST HAT WHS 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR TotDrt TotMrk

JEFF BRUSS 3.15 10 6 3 0 0 6 2 3 0 1 185 194

RODGER SCHWARTZ 2.94 14 4 7 1 0 6 3 4 0 0 204 200

JOHN LEMBCKE 2.68 20 6 8 0 0 3 8 3 0 0 361 322

MIKE CARLSON 2.44 19 10 5 1 0 8 5 1 0 0 325 264

JEN BRUSS 2.21 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 25

DAVE BROWN 1.97 13 6 6 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 245 161

DANNY WALTON 1.92 4 0 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 78 50

DALLAS JOHNSON 1.87 6 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 127 79

Team Totals: 2.49 88 35 35 2 0 30 21 13 0 1 1559 1295

CORY SCHROEDER 1.77 18 3 5 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 448 264

JOSH HOMMERDING 1.73 12 4 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 251 145

JUSTIN FLATEN 1.66 22 2 8 0 0 6 2 1 0 0 492 273

RYAN SCHROEDER 1.64 23 9 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 541 296

MIKE KRATZ 1.43 9 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 216 103

TARA FLATEN 1.35 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 60 27

Team Totals: 1.66 88 19 19 1 0 15 8 2 0 1 2008 1108

JEROD LENNOX 1.77 4 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 78 46

JOSH HENNESSY 1.77 16 3 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 338 199

JEROD MEVISON 1.76 19 5 3 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 396 232

RANDY MARQUART 1.41 10 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 242 114

JASON STEUCK 1.28 17 3 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 340 145

JOE STROMAN 1.13 22 3 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 485 182

Team Totals: 1.47 88 15 15 1 0 15 0 3 0 0 1879 918

EVAN GUEST 2.67 22 9 8 1 0 4 10 4 0 0 381 339

BRIAN KNUTSON 2.45 22 11 7 1 0 13 4 1 0 0 447 365

DUSTIN JOHNSON 2.09 18 7 6 0 0 6 1 1 0 0 365 254

ZACHARY OURADA 2.08 22 5 11 0 0 7 0 3 0 0 426 295

JON PEW 1.85 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 37

Team Totals: 2.3 88 33 33 2 0 30 15 9 0 0 1679 1290

KEVIN STORCK 2.28 13 6 4 1 0 6 3 0 0 0 259 197

EVAN SOLVIE 2.14 16 5 6 1 0 6 4 2 0 0 333 238

GEOFF CARLSON 2.04 16 6 5 0 0 3 2 2 0 1 350 238

CHARLES THORSON 1.92 17 6 7 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 351 225

JON WIESE 1.88 10 2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 201 126

CHRIS LESMEISTER 1.73 8 5 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 173 100

CORY IRWIN 1.26 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 159 67

Team Totals: 1.96 86 31 30 2 0 23 11 4 0 1 1826 1191

OFF CONSTANTLY

PROJECTILE DYSFUNCTI

SMOKING BULLS

MET 1

MET 2



Player MPR Gam Win AST HAT WHS 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR TotDrt TotMrk

MIKE KILL 2.45 16 5 5 1 0 4 3 1 0 2 329 269

ERIC RICE 2.35 8 2 3 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 147 115

LARS JOST 2.32 17 4 8 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 322 249

DONNY WOHLERS 1.99 8 3 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 207 137

LUKE JOST 1.97 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 42

REID ROSE 1.86 12 2 4 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 244 151

MARK ANDERSON 1.67 8 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 200 111

KEVIN PEW 1.67 10 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 212 118

MIKE KOEHLER 1.61 11 4 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 237 127

JEN KILL 1.41 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 16

Team Totals: 2.01 96 28 28 1 0 19 6 7 0 2 1996 1335

EARL CLINE 1.92 21 3 4 0 0 6 2 2 0 0 368 235

BETSY RUDNICK 1.89 16 3 2 1 0 5 1 2 0 0 335 211

MORGEN BIGALKE 1.81 22 6 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 442 266

JOE BEYER 1.74 7 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 148 86

RHONDA LA MERE 1.16 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 73

SIRI KOPLIN 1 10 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 229 76

Team Totals: 1.66 84 15 15 1 0 17 4 4 0 0 1711 947

FRITZ SPOHR 2.52 21 10 2 1 1 9 6 4 0 1 491 413

MORGAN RUONA 1.59 19 2 8 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 461 244

TERIANNE BRUNSON 1.51 14 2 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 332 167

BOE BRUNSON 1.41 14 2 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 356 167

CASEY PASHEN 1.24 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 111 46

AMANDA SPOHR 1.24 16 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 399 165

Team Totals: 1.68 88 19 19 1 1 15 12 5 0 1 2150 1202

BUFORD RINKENBERGER 1.7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 17

ROB KLOOS 1.45 17 4 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 365 176

AMY HAGEN 1.43 14 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 299 143

BRYCE BENSON 1.42 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 36 17

JIM STOCK 1.27 20 2 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 426 180

KIM STOCK 1.08 19 2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 410 147

Team Totals: 1.3 74 10 10 0 0 7 3 0 0 0 1566 680

TORNADOES
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